Electronic Components
Capacitor Selection Guide
Solid State Drives
engineeringcenter.comksim.kemet.com
EASY TO DESIGN IN
Capacitor Simulation Tool Made for Engineers by Engineers
Catalogs and Technical Data
3D Models, Specifications, and Search
capacitoredge.kemet.com
Why Choose KEMET
KEMET Electronics Corporation is a leading global supplier of
electronic components. We offer our customers the broadest
selection of capacitor technologies in the industry, along
with an expanding range of electromechanical devices,
electromagnetic compatibility solutions and supercapacitors.
Our vision is to be the preferred supplier of electronic
component solutions for customers demanding the highest
standards of quality, delivery and service.
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic........................................................................................................9
Radial Aluminum Polymer.......................................................................................................... 18
Ceramic Capacitors
Surface Mount.......................................................................................................................... 25
KO-CAP® Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
Surface Mount.......................................................................................................................... 31
Supercapacitors
Radial....................................................................................................................................... 37
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Aluminum
Capacitors
9
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic
ESK General Purpose 85ºC, 6.3 – 500 VDC
Capacitance Range: 1 to 22,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +85°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESK
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4004_ESK • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Operating temperature of up to 85°C
• 2,000 hour operating life
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET’s ESK Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for high-density printed circuit
boards requiring a miniature solution.
Applications
Typical applications include general purpose coupling,
decoupling, bypass and fi ltering in consumer electronics.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESK Series, +85ºC
Part Number System
ESK 226 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
160 = 160
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
450 = 450
500 = 500
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
5 x 11 22 µF – 220 µF 4.7 µF – 100 µF 4.7 µF – 100 µF 4.7 µF – 68 µF 4.7 µF – 47 µF 1 µF – 33 µF 1 µF – 22 µF 1 µF – 10 µF
6.3 x 11 220 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 330 µF 100 µF 100 µF 47 µF 22 µF – 47 µF 10 µF – 22 µF
8 x 11 680 µF – 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 220 µF 100 µF 22 µF – 33 µF
8 x 15 470 µF
10 x 12.5 1 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 330 µF 220 µF 100 µF 47 µF
10 x 15 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 330 µF 220 µF 68 µF
10 x 20 2.2 mF – 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 100 µF
13 x 16 1 mF
13 x 20 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1 mF 470 µF 150 µF
13 x 25 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1 mF 680 µF 220 µF – 330 µF
16 x 25 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1 mF 470 µF
16 x 32 6.8 mF 4.7 mF
18 x 32 10 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF
18 x 36 15 mF 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF
18 x 40 22 mF 1 mF
22 x 40 22 mF 15 mF – 0.022 F 10 mF – 0.015 F 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF
10
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESK General Purpose 85ºC, 6.3 – 500 VDC (cont.)
Capacitance Range: 1 to 22,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +85°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESK
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4004_ESK • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Operating temperature of up to 85°C
• 2,000 hour operating life
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET’s ESK Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for high-density printed circuit
boards requiring a miniature solution.
Applications
Typical applications include general purpose coupling,
decoupling, bypass and fi ltering in consumer electronics.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESK Series, +85ºC
Part Number System
ESK 226 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
160 = 160
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
450 = 450
500 = 500
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
160 200 250 350 400 450 500
5 x 11 1 µF 1 µF 1 µF
6.3 x 11 1 µF – 4.7 µF 2.2 µF – 4.7 µF 1 µF – 2.2 µF 1 µF 1 µF – 2.2 µF
8 x 11 10 µF 6.8 µF – 10 µF 2.2 µF – 6.8 µF 2.2 µF – 3.3 µF 1 µF – 4.7 µF 1 µF
10 x 12.5 10 µF 4.7 µF 4.7 µF – 6.8 µF 2.2 µF – 4.7 µF 2.2 µF
10 x 15 22 µF – 33 µF 22 µF 10 µF 10 µF 6.8 µF 3.3 µF
10 x 20 33 µF – 47 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 22 µF 10 µF 6.8 µF
13 x 20 68 µF 47 µF 33 µF 22 µF 22 µF 10 µF 10 µF
13 x 25 100 µF 47 µF 33 µF 33 µF 22 µF
16 x 25 150 µF 100 µF 100 µF 47 µF 47 µF 33 µF 22 µF – 33 µF
16 x 32 220 µF 220 µF 150 µF 68 µF 47 µF
16 x 36 100 µF
16 x 40 330 µF
18 x 25 220 µF 68 µF 47 µF – 68 µF
18 x 32 330 µF 100 µF 100 µF 47 µF
18 x 36 68 µF
18 x 40 470 µF 470 µF 220 µF 150 µF 100 µF
22 x 35 150 µF
11
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESH High CV 105°C, 6.3 – 450 VDC
Capacitance Range: 1 to 22,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESH
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4005_ESH • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Suited for high quality, high reliability applications
• High CV
• 2,000 hour operating life
• Operating temperature of up to +105°C
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET’s ESH Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors offer high CV and are designed for high quality,
high reliability applications requiring a miniature solution.
Applications
Typical applications include general purpose coupling,
decoupling, bypass and fi ltering.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESH Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
ESH 107 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
160 = 160
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
420 = 420
450 = 450
500 = 500
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
5 x 11 100 µF – 150 µF 47 µF – 150 µF 33 µF – 100 µF 22 µF – 47 µF 10 µF – 47 µF 1 µF – 33 µF 1 µF – 15 µF 1 µF – 6.8 µF
6.3 x 11 220 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF 22 µF – 33 µF 10 µF – 15 µF
8 x 11 680 µF 330 µF – 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 330 µF 150 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF 22 µF – 33 µF
8 x 15 1 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF
10 x 12.5 1 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF
10 x 15 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 220 µF 150 µF 68 µF
10 x 20 2.2 mF 1.5 mF – 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF 100 µF
13 x 20 3.3 mF – 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 470 µF – 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 150 µF
13 x 25 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 220 µF
16 x 25 6.8 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 680 µF 330 µF
16 x 32 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 1 mF 470 µF
16 x 36 15 mF 10 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 680 µF
18 x 36 15 mF 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF
18 x 40 22 mF
12
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESH High CV 105°C, 6.3 – 450 VDC (cont.)
Capacitance Range: 1 to 22,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESH
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4005_ESH • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Suited for high quality, high reliability applications
• High CV
• 2,000 hour operating life
• Operating temperature of up to +105°C
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET’s ESH Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors offer high CV and are designed for high quality,
high reliability applications requiring a miniature solution.
Applications
Typical applications include general purpose coupling,
decoupling, bypass and fi ltering.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESH Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
ESH 107 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
160 = 160
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
420 = 420
450 = 450
500 = 500
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
160 200 250 350 400 420 450 500
5 x 11 1 µF
6.3 x 11 2.2 µF – 4.7 µF 1 µF – 3.3 µF 1 µF – 2.2 µF 1 µF 1 µF 1 µF 1 µF
8 x 11 6.8 µF – 10 µF 4.7 µF – 6.8 µF 3.3 µF – 6.8 µF 2.2 µF – 4.7 µF 2.2 µF – 4.7 µF 2.2 µF – 3.3 µF 1 µF – 2.2 µF 2.2 µF
8 x 15 6.8 µF 3.3 µF 3.3 µF
8 x 16 3.3 µF – 4.7 µF
10 x 12.5 15 µF 10 µF 10 µF 4.7 µF – 6.8 µF 4.7 µF 2.2 µF – 4.7 µF 4.7 µF
10 x 15 22 µF 15 µF 15 µF 10 µF 10 µF 6.8 µF 6.8 µF
10 x 16 6.8 µF
10 x 20 33 µF – 47 µF 22 µF 22 µF 15 µF 10 µF 10 µF 8.2 µF – 10 µF
13 x 20 68 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 33 µF 22 µF 22 µF 15 µF 15 µF 10 µF
13 x 25 100 µF 68 µF 47 µF – 68 µF 33 µF 33 µF 22 µF 22 µF 15 µF – 22 µF
16 x 25 150 µF 100 µF 100 µF 47 µF 47 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 22 µF
16 x 32 220 µF 150 µF 150 µF 68 µF 68 µF 47 µF
16 x 36 220 µF
18 x 25 68 µF 68 µF 33 µF
18 x 30 47 µF
18 x 32 220 µF 100 µF 100 µF – 120 µF 68 µF 68 µF
18 x 36 330 µF 330 µF 220 µF 120 µF 100 µF 100 µF 68 µF
18 x 40 470 µF 150 µF 120 µF 120 µF 82 µF
18 x 45 150 µF 150 µF
13
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESC Low ESR 105°C, 6.3 – 100 VDC
Capacitance Range: 4.7 to 15,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 3,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESC
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4006_ESC • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Low impedance
• 1,000 – 3,000 hour operating life
• Operating temperature of up to 105°C
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET's ESC Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for low impedance and high
frequency applications.
Applications
Typical applications include high frequency switch mode
circuits.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESC Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
ESC 157 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
5 x 11 150 µF 100 µF – 120 µF 10 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 56 µF 4.7 µF – 33 µF 4.7 µF – 22 µF 4.7 µF – 15 µF 4.7 µF – 6.8 µF
6.3 x 11 220 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 120 µF – 150 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 100 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 22 µF – 33 µF 10 µF – 15 µF
8 x 11 330 µF – 1 mF 330 µF – 680 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 120 µF – 220 µF 100 µF – 120 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 68 µF 22 µF
8 x 15 680 µF – 1.5 mF 470 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 100 µF 33 µF
8 x 20 820 µF – 1.5 mF 1 mF 330 µF – 470 µF 120 µF 100 µF
10 x 12.5 1 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 330 µF – 470 µF 470 µF 220 µF 150 µF
10 x 16 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 330 µF – 470 µF 330 µF 120 µF – 220 µF 47 µF
10 x 20 1.5 mF – 2.2 mF 1 mF – 2.2 mF 820 µF – 1.5 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 330 µF – 470 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF 68 µF
10 x 25 2.2 mF – 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF 1 mF 220 µF
10 x 30 3.3 mF 2.2 mF
13 x 20 2.2 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF – 2.2 mF 1 mF 680 µF – 820 µF 470 µF 330 µF 100 µF
13 x 25 3.3 mF – 4.7 mF 3.3 mF – 4.7 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 120 µF – 150 µF
13 x 30 4.7 mF 1.5 mF – 2.2 mF
13 x 35 2.2 mF
13 x 40 3.3 mF
16 x 25 4.7 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 1.5 mF 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 680 µF 220 µF
16 x 32 6.8 mF – 8.2 mF 2.2 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 330 µF
16 x 36 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1.2 mF
18 x 36 15 mF 8.2 mF 6.8 mF 3.3 mF – 6.8 mF 3.3 mF 1.5 mF 470 µF
18 x 40 2.2 mF
14
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESY Low Impedance 105°C, 6.3 – 100 VDC
Capacitance Range: 5.6 to 6,800 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +85°C
Lifetime: 5,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESY
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4007_ESY • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Very low impedance
• High ripple current
• Operating temperature of up to +105°C
• 1,000 – 5,000 hour operating life
• Case with Ø D ≥ 4 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET’s ESY Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for long life (up to 5,000 hours),
very low impedance and high ripple current applications.
Applications
Typical applications include audio/visual (AV), computer,
communications and switch mode power supplies (SMPS).
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESY Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
ESY 396 M 6R3 A B2 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
4 x 7 39 µF 27 µF 18 µF 15 µF 10 µF 5.6 µF
5 x 7 47 µF – 68 µF 33 µF – 56 µF 27 µF – 33 µF 18 µF – 27 µF 15 µF – 18 µF 6.8 µF – 10 µF
5 x 11 100 µF – 150 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 39 µF – 56 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 27 µF – 33 µF 15 µF – 22 µF 15 µF 6.8 µF
6.3 x 7 100 µF – 150 µF 120 µF 68 µF 56 µF 39 µF 15 µF – 22 µF
6.3 x 11 270 µF – 330 µF 220 µF 100 µF – 120 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 56 µF 39 µF – 56 µF 22 µF – 33 µF 10 µF – 15 µF
8 x 7 180 µF – 220 µF 150 µF – 180 µF 100 µF – 120 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 56 µF 27 µF – 33 µF
8 x 11 470 µF – 560 µF 270 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 330 µF 120 µF – 220 µF 68 µF – 150 µF 68 µF – 100 µF 39 µF – 56 µF 22 µF – 27 µF
8 x 15 680 µF – 820 µF 560 µF 270 µF 180 µF 120 µF 68 µF – 82 µF 33 µF – 39 µF
8 x 16 680 µF 470 µF
8 x 20 1.2 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 560 µF – 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF 180 µF 120 µF 56 µF
10 x 12.5 1 mF 560 µF – 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF – 330 µF 180 µF – 220 µF 150 µF 68 µF – 82 µF 47 µF
10 x 16 1.2 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 560 µF – 680 µF 470 µF 330 µF 220 µF 100 µF – 120 µF 68 µF
10 x 20 1.5 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 560 µF – 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF 150 µF – 180 µF 82 µF
10 x 25 1.8 mF – 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF 560 µF 330 µF 220 µF 100 µF
13 x 16 150 µF – 180 µF 82 µF
13 x 20 2.7 mF – 3.3 mF 1.8 mF – 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 390 µF – 470 µF 270 µF 120 µF
13 x 25 3.9 mF 2.7 mF – 3.3 mF 1.8 mF – 2.2 mF 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 560 µF 330 µF 150 µF – 180 µF
13 x 30 4.7 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 1.2 mF 680 µF 390 µF – 470 µF 220 µF
13 x 35 5.6 mF 4.7 mF 1.5 mF 820 µF 560 µF
13 x 36 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 270 µF
13 x 40 680 µF 330 µF
16 x 20 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF 390 µF – 470 µF 220 µF
16 x 25 6.8 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 560 µF 270 µF
16 x 32 1 mF 820 µF 390 µF
16 x 36 1 mF 470 µF
16 x 40 1.2 mF 560 µF
18 x 20 680 µF 270 µF
18 x 25 820 µF 390 µF
18 x 32 1 mF 470 µF
18 x 36 1.2 mF 560 µF
18 x 40 1.5 mF 680 µF
15
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESG High Ripple Current 105°C, 160 – 500 VDC
Capacitance Range: 3.3 to 330 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 5,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESG
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4008_ESG • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Suited for long life, high reliability applications
• Operating temperature of up to +105°C
• 3,000 – 5,000 hour operating life
• High ripple current
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET's ESG Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for long life (5,000 hours) and high
reliability applications.
Applications
Typical applications include electronic ballast, power
supplies and long-life equipment.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESG Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
ESG 226 M 160 A H4 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 160 = 160
200 = 200
250 = 250
350 = 350
400 = 400
450 = 450
500 = 500
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
160 200 250 350 400 450 500
10 x 16 10 µF – 15 µF 10 µF 4.7 µF – 10 µF
10 x 20 22 µF – 33 µF 22 µF – 33 µF 10 µF 10 µF 10 µF 3.3 µF – 6.8 µF 4.7 µF
10 x 25 10 µF
13 x 20 47 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 22 µF – 33 µF 22 µF 22 µF 4.7 µF – 22 µF 6.8 µF
13 x 25 68 µF 68 µF 47 µF 33 µF 22 µF 10 µF 10 µF
16 x 20 68 µF 68 µF 47 µF 33 µF 22 µF
16 x 25 100 µF 100 µF 68 µF 47 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 22 µF – 33 µF 22 µF
16 x 26 47 µF
16 x 30 68 µF
16 x 32 150 µF – 220 µF 100 µF 68 µF 47 µF – 68 µF 33 µF 33 µF
16 x 36 47 µF
18 x 20 100 µF 100 µF 68 µF 47 µF 33 µF 22 µF 22 µF
18 x 25 150 µF – 220 µF 150 µF 100 µF 68 µF 47 µF 33 µF – 68 µF 33 µF
18 x 32 330 µF 220 µF 150 µF 100 µF 100 µF 47 µF – 68 µF 47 µF – 68 µF
18 x 36 68 µF 68 µF
18 x 40 220 µF 100 µF – 150 µF 68 µF 82 µF
22 x 35 82 µF – 100 µF
22 x 40 150 µF 100 µF 120 µF
22 x 45 150 µF
16
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
ESW Low Impedance 105°C, 6.3 – 100 VDC
Capacitance Range: 2.2 to 15,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 6,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/ESW
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4009_ESW • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Suited for long life, high reliability applications
• Operating temperature of up to +105°C
• 3,000 – 6,000 hour operating life
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET's ESW Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for long life (3,000 – 5,000
hours), high reliability, low impedance and high frequency
applications.
Applications
Typical applications include high frequency switch mode
circuits.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ESW Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
ESW 157 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
5 x 11 22 µF – 150 µF 22 µF – 100 µF 10 µF – 56 µF 4.7 µF – 47 µF 4.7 µF – 33 µF 2.2 µF – 22 µF 4.7 µF – 15 µF 1 µF – 6.8 µF
6.3 x 11 150 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 100 µF – 220 µF 82 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 56 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 15 µF – 33 µF 10 µF – 15 µF
6.3 x 15 330 µF 220 µF 180 µF 120 µF 68 µF – 82 µF 56 µF 39 µF 18 µF
8 x 11 470 µF – 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 100 µF – 150 µF 82 µF – 100 µF 47 µF – 68 µF 15 µF – 22 µF
8 x 12 56 µF 27 µF
8 x 15 820 µF – 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 330 µF 220 µF 120 µF 82 µF – 100 µF 33 µF – 39 µF
8 x 20 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 1 mF 470 µF – 1 mF 470 µF 270 µF – 330 µF 180 µF 120 µF 47 µF – 56 µF
10 x 12.5 820 µF 820 µF 470 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF 150 µF 82 µF 47 µF
10 x 16 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 1 mF 470 µF – 1 mF 470 µF 330 µF 220 µF 120 µF 68 µF
10 x 20 1.5 mF – 2.2 mF 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 560 µF – 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 180 µF – 220 µF 68 µF – 82 µF
10 x 25 2.2 mF – 3.3 mF 1.5 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF 560 µF 270 µF – 330 µF 220 µF 82 µF – 100 µF
10 x 30 2.7 mF 2.2 mF – 3.3 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 270 µF 120 µF
13 x 16 1.8 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF 180 µF 82 µF
13 x 20 2.2 mF – 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF – 1.5 mF 680 µF – 820 µF 390 µF – 470 µF 270 µF – 330 µF 100 µF – 120 µF
13 x 25 3.9 mF 2.7 mF – 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 560 µF – 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 150 µF – 180 µF
13 x 30 4.7 mF 3.3 mF – 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 1.2 mF 680 µF 470 µF 180 µF – 220 µF
13 x 35 4.7 mF 560 µF 270 µF
13 x 36 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 820 µF 680 µF
13 x 40 6.8 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF
16 x 16 2.7 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF 150 µF
16 x 20 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 1.2 mF 680 µF – 820 µF 470 µF 180 µF – 220 µF
16 x 25 4.7 mF – 6.8 mF 4.7 mF – 5.6 mF 3.3 mF – 3.9 mF 1.5 mF – 2.7 mF 1.5 mF – 1.8 mF 1 mF 560 µF 220 µF – 330 µF
16 x 32 8.2 mF – 0.01 F 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 390 µF – 470 µF
16 x 36 10 mF 8.2 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.5 mF 270 µF – 1 mF 470 µF
16 x 40 10 mF 6.8 mF 3.3 mF 1.8 mF 560 µF
18 x 16 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF 1 mF 560 µF 390 µF 180 µF
18 x 20 6.8 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.2 mF 1.8 mF 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF
18 x 25 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF 390 µF
18 x 32 12 mF 8.2 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.8 mF 1 mF – 1.2 mF 470 µF
18 x 36 15 mF 10 mF 8.2 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 680 µF
18 x 40 15 mF 10 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 820 µF
17
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Electrolytic (cont.)
EST Long Life 105°C, 6.3 – 100 VDC
Capacitance Range: 2.2 to 15,000 µF • Temperature Range: −40°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 10,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/EST
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4010_EST • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Long life, up to 10,000 hours
• Low impedance
• Operating temperature of up to +105°C
• Case with Ø D ≥ 5 mm
• Safety vent on the capacitor base
Overview
KEMET's EST Series of single-ended aluminum electrolytic
capacitors are designed for low impedance and long life (up
to 10,000 hours) applications.
Applications
Typical applications include SMPS, power supplies,
adaptors, chargers, monitors and computers.
Single-Ended Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
EST Series, +105ºC
Part Number System
EST 157 M 6R3 A C3 AA
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters
Size Code Packaging
Single-Ended
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
A = Standard See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
5 x 11 150 µF 100 µF 56 µF 47 µF 33 µF 10 µF – 22 µF 10 µF 2.2 µF – 6.8 µF
6.3 x 11 330 µF 220 µF 100 µF 100 µF 47 µF 33 µF – 47 µF 33 µF 10 µF – 15 µF
8 x 11 680 µF 470 µF 220 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 150 µF 100 µF 56 µF 22 µF – 33 µF
8 x 15 820 µF 680 µF 330 µF – 470 µF 330 µF 220 µF 120 µF 47 µF
8 x 20 1.5 mF 150 µF 56 µF
10 x 12.5 1 mF
10 x 15 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 68 µF
10 x 16 220 µF 120 µF
10 x 20 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF 680 µF 330 µF 330 µF 180 µF 82 µF – 100 µF
10 x 25 2.7 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 820 µF 470 µF 220 µF 120 µF
10 x 30 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF
13 x 20 3.3 mF 2.7 mF 1 mF 680 µF 470 µF 270 µF 150 µF
13 x 25 3.9 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.5 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 560 µF 330 µF 220 µF
13 x 30 4.7 mF 3.9 mF 2.7 mF 1.2 mF 680 µF 470 µF
13 x 35 2.2 mF
13 x 36 5.6 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 1.5 mF 820 µF 560 µF
13 x 40 6.8 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 1.8 mF 680 µF
16 x 25 6.8 mF 5.6 mF 2.7 mF 1 mF 330 µF
16 x 32 8.2 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 1.2 mF 820 µF 470 µF
16 x 36 10 mF 8.2 mF 5.6 mF 2.7 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF
16 x 40 1.2 mF
18 x 25 470 µF
18 x 32 12 mF 5.6 mF 3.9 mF 1.8 mF
18 x 36 15 mF 1 mF 6.8 mF 4.7 mF 3.3 mF 2.2 mF 680 µF
18 x 40 2.7 mF 820 µF – 1 mF
18
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Polymer
A750 105°C, 2.5 – 25 VDC
Capacitance Range: 47 to 1,500 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/A750
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4067_A750 • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Through-hole form factor
• Low impedance
• High ripple current
• 105°C/2,000 hours
• RoHS compliant
Overview
KEMET’s A750 Series of Single-Ended Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors offer longer life
and greater stability across a wide range of temperatures.
The A750 Series cathode is a solid conductive polymer not
a liquid electrolyte, which eliminates the risk of explosion
from drying out and due to its low ESR properties is able to
withstand higher ripple currents during normal operation.
The A750 Series are ideally suited for industrial and
commercial applications.
Applications
Typical applications include mobile phone chargers,
computer motherboards, servers and adapters (laptop
power supplies).
Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A750 Series, 105°C
Part Number System
A 750 EK 567 M 0E AA E020
Capacitor
 Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Single-Ended
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
105°C
2,000 Hour
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 2.5 = 0E
4 = 0G
6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
25 = 1E
See Ordering
Options Table
Last 3 digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for ESR
values.(mΩ)
Case Size
Voltage
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 25
5 x 7 220 µF – 330 µF
5 x 9 390 µF
6.3 x 8 560 µF 560 µF 470 µF – 560 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 100 µF – 220 µF 47 µF
8 x 8 1 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 470 µF – 560 µF 330 µF 100 µF
8 x 12 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 680 µF – 820 µF 470 µF – 560 µF 220 µF – 330 µF
10 x 12 1 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 470 µF – 560 µF
A755 105°C, 2.5 – 25 VDC
Capacitance Range: 47 to 1,500 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 5,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/A755
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4068_A755 • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Through-hole form factor
• Low impedance
• High ripple current
• Long life
• 105°C/5,000 hours
• RoHS compliant
Overview
KEMET’s A755 Series of Single-Ended Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors offer longer life
and greater stability across a wide range of temperatures.
The A755 Series cathode is a solid conductive polymer not
a liquid electrolyte, which eliminates the risk of explosion
from drying out and due to its low ESR properties is able to
withstand higher ripple currents during normal operation.
The A755 Series are ideally suited for industrial and
commercial applications.
Applications
Typical applications include LED driver power supplies,
adapters (laptop power supplies) and medical equipment.
Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A755 Series, 105°C
Part Number System
A 755 KS 687 M 0E AA E014
Capacitor
 Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Single-Ended
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
105°C
5,000 Hour
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
signifi cant fi gures
for capacitance
values. Last digit
specifi es the
number of zeros
to be added.
M = ±20% 2.5 = 0E
4 = 0G
6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
20 = 1D
25 = 1E
See Ordering
Options Table
Last 3 digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for ESR
values.
(mΩ)
Case Size
Voltage
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25
5 x 11 220 µF
8 x 12 680 µF – 820 µF 560 µF – 1.2 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 270 µF – 820 µF 270 µF 100 µF – 150 µF 47 µF – 220 µF
10 x 12 1.5 mF 1.5 mF 1 mF – 1.5 mF 470 µF – 1 mF 270 µF – 330 µF
19
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Polymer (cont.)
A758 105°C, 2.5 – 25 VDC
Capacitance Range: 10 to 1,200 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 5,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/A758
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4069_A758 • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Through-hole form factor
• Miniature
• Low impedance
• High ripple current
• Long life
• 105°C/5,000 hours
• RoHS compliant
Overview
KEMET’s A758 Series of Single-Ended Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors offer longer life
and greater stability across a wide range of temperatures.
The A758 Series cathode is a solid conductive polymer not
a liquid electrolyte, which eliminates the risk of explosion
from drying out and due to its low ESR properties is able to
withstand higher ripple currents during normal operation.
The A758 Series are ideally suited for industrial and
commercial applications.
Applications
Typical applications include mobile phone chargers,
adapters (laptop power supplies) and medical equipment.
Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A758 Series, 105°C
Part Number System
A 758 KS 687 M 0E AA E014
Capacitor
 Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Single-Ended
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
105°C
5,000 Hour
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
signifi cant fi gures
for capacitance
values. Last digit
specifi es the
number of zeros
to be added.
M = ±20% 2.5 = 0E
4 = 0G
6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
20 = 1D
25 = 1E
See Ordering
Options Table
Last 3 digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for ESR
values.
(mΩ)
Case Size
Voltage
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 25
5 x 7 220 µF – 270 µF 180 µF – 220 µF 10 µF
6.3 x 8 330 µF – 560 µF 330 µF – 560 µF 270 µF – 470 µF 100 µF – 180 µF 100 µF 22 µF – 33 µF
8 x 8 680 µF – 1.2 mF 680 µF – 820 µF 560 µF – 820 µF 220 µF 150 µF – 220 µF
A759 125°C, 35 – 250 VDC
Capacitance Range: 2.2 to 680 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +125°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/A759
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4072_A759 • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Through-hole form factor
• High Voltage
• Low impedance
• High ripple current
• 125°C/2,000 hours
• RoHS compliant
Overview
KEMET’s A759 Series of Single-Ended Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors offer longer life
and greater stability across a wide range of temperatures.
The A759 Series cathode is a solid conductive polymer not
a liquid electrolyte, which eliminates the risk of explosion
from drying out and due to its low ESR properties is able to
withstand higher ripple currents during normal operation.
The A759 Series are ideally suited for industrial and
commercial applications.
Applications
Typical applications include long life LED drivers,
professional power amplifi ers and industrial power supplies.
Single-Ended Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A759 Series, 125°C
Part Number System
A 759 BQ 106 M 1V AA E090
Capacitor
Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Single-Ended
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
 125°C
2,000 Hour
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
signifi cant fi gures
for capacitance
values. Last digit
specifi es the
number of zeros
to be added.
M = ±20% 35 = 1V
50 = 1H
63 = 1J
100 = 2A
160 = 2C
250 = 2E
See Ordering
Options Table
Last 3 digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for ESR
values.(mΩ)
Case Size
Voltage
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 25
5 x 7 220 µF – 330 µF
5 x 9 390 µF
6.3 x 8 560 µF 560 µF 470 µF – 560 µF 220 µF – 330 µF 100 µF – 220 µF 47 µF
8 x 8 1 mF 680 µF – 1 mF 470 µF – 560 µF 330 µF 100 µF
8 x 12 1.2 mF – 1.5 mF 680 µF – 820 µF 470 µF – 560 µF 220 µF – 330 µF
10 x 12 1 mF 820 µF – 1 mF 470 µF – 560 µF
20
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Aluminum Polymer (cont.)
A765 105°C, 2.5 – 35 VDC
Capacitance Range: 2.5 to 35 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/A765
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4070_A765 • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Surface mount form factor
• Miniature
• Ultra low impedance
• High ripple current
• 105°C/2,000 hours
• RoHS compliant
Overview
KEMET’s A765 Series of Surface Mount Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors offer longer life
and greater stability across a wide range of temperatures.
The A765 Series cathode is a solid conductive polymer not
a liquid electrolyte, which eliminates the risk of explosion
from drying out and due to its low ESR properties is able to
withstand higher ripple currents during normal operation.
The A765 Series are ideally suited for industrial and
commercial applications.
Applications
Typical applications include mobile phone chargers,
computer motherboards, servers and consumer electronics.
Surface Mount Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A765 Series, 105°C
Part Number System
A 765 EB 397 M 0E LA E020
Capacitor
Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Suface Mount
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
105°C
2,000 Hour
Ultra Low
Impedance
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 2.5 = 0E
4 = 0G
6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
25 = 1E
35 = 1V
LA = Tape &
Reel
Last 3 digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for ESR
values.
(mΩ)
Case Size
Voltage
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 25 35
5 x 6 100 µF
5 x 7 220 µF
6.3 x 5.7 390 µF 150 µF – 220 µF 150 µF 100 µF 47 µF 10 µF – 18 µF
6.3 x 7 470 µF 270 µF – 330 µF 150 µF
6.3 x 8 560 µF
6.3 x 9.7 680 µF
8 x 7.5 560 µF 470 µF 330 µF 180 µF
8 x 9.7 820 µF – 1.5 mF 680 µF – 1.2 mF 390 µF – 1.2 mF 180 µF – 270 µF 220 µF – 390 µF 56 µF – 100 µF
10 x 12.6 2.7 mF 1.5 mF 1.5 mF 680 µF 470 µF – 1 mF 150 µF – 330 µF
A767 105°C, 35 – 250 VDC
Capacitance Range: 35 to 50 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C
Lifetime: 2,000 Hours				    www.kemet.com/A767
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4071_A767 • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Surface mount form factor
• Ultra low impedance
• High ripple current
• High voltage
• 105°C/2,000 hours
• RoHS compliant
Overview
KEMET’s A767 Series of Single-Ended Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors offer longer life
and greater stability across a wide range of temperatures.
The A767 Series cathode is a solid conductive polymer not
a liquid electrolyte, which eliminates the risk of explosion
from drying out and due to its low ESR properties is able to
withstand higher ripple currents during normal operation.
The A767 Series are ideally suited for industrial and
commercial applications.
Applications
Typical applications include industrial power supplies,
switch power supplies and industrial control systems.
Surface Mount Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
A767 Series, 105°C
Part Number System
A 765 EB 397 M 1H LA E015
Capacitor
Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging ESR
A = Aluminum Suface Mount
Conductive
Polymer Solid
Capacitor
105°C
2,000 Hour
High Voltage
See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifi es
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 35 = 1V
50 = 1H
LA = Tape &
Reel
Last 3 digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures for ESR
values.
(mΩ)
Case Size
Voltage
35 50
6.3 x 5.7 22 µF
8 x 9.7 33 µF – 82 µF 18 µF – 56 µF
10 x 12.6 100 µF – 220 µF 82 µF – 100 µF
Ceramic
Capacitors
25
Ceramic Capacitors
Surface Mount
X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC
Capacitance Range: 10 pF to 47 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +125°C 		  www.kemet.com/X7R
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1023_X7R_AUTO_SMD • 8/23/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• AEC–Q200 automotive qualifi ed
• −55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
• Lead (Pb)-free, RoHS and REACH compliant
• Temperature stable dielectric
• EIA 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812, and 2220 case
sizes
• DC voltage ratings of 6.3 V, 10 V, 16 V, 25 V, 50 V, 100 V,
200 V, and 250 V
• Capacitance offerings ranging from 10 pF to 22 μF
• Available capacitance tolerances of ±5%, ±10%, and ±20%
• Non-polar device, minimizing installation concerns
• 100% pure matte tin-plated termination fi nish allowing for
excellent solderability
Overview
KEMET’s Automotive Grade Series surface mount
capacitors in X7R dielectric are suited for a variety of
applications requiring proven, reliable performance in
harsh environments. Whether under-hood or in-cabin, these
devices emphasize the vital and robust nature of capacitors
required for mission and safety critical automotive circuits.
Stricter testing protocol and inspection criteria have been
established for automotive grade products in recognition
of potentially harsh environmental conditions . KEMET
automotive grade series capacitors meet the demanding
Automotive Electronics Council's AEC–Q200 qualifi cation
requirements.
X7R dielectric features a 125°C maximum operating
temperature and is considered “temperature stable,”
The Electronics Industries Alliance (EIA) characterizes
X7R dielectric as a Class II material. Components of this
classifi cation are fi xed, ceramic dielectric capacitors suited
for bypass and decoupling applications or for frequency
discriminating circuits where Q and stability of capacitance
characteristics are not critical. X7R exhibits a predictable
change in capacitance with respect to time and voltage and
boasts a minimal change in capacitance with reference to
ambient temperature. Capacitance change is limited to ±15%
from −55°C to +125°C.
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 0805 C 225 M 4 R A C AUTO
Ceramic
Case Size
(L" x W")
Specifi cation/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure
Rate/Design
Termination Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard Two signifi cant
digits + number
of zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn See "Packaging
C-Spec Ordering
Options Table"
below
1	Additional	termination	fi	nish	options	may	be	available.	Contact	KEMET	for	details
Case
Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 100 200 250
0402 10 pF – 0.1 µF 10 pF – 0.1 µF 10 pF – 0.1 µF 10 pF – 0.1 µF 10 pF – 0.022 µF
0603 10 pF – 2.2 µF 10 pF – 2.2 µF 10 pF – 1 µF 10 pF – 1 µF 10 pF – 0.15 µF 10 pF – 0.047 µF 10 pF – 0.01 µF
0805 10 pF – 10 µF 10 pF – 10 µF 10 pF – 4.7 µF 10 pF – 2.2 µF 10 pF – 1 µF 10 pF – 1 µF 10 pF – 0.22 µF 10 pF – 0.056 µF 180 pF – 0.022
µF
1206 10 pF – 22 µF 10 pF – 22 µF 10 pF – 10 µF 10 pF – 10 µF 10 pF – 4.7 µF 10 pF – 4.7 µF 10 pF – 1 µF 10 pF – 0.15 µF 1 nF – 0.1 µF
1210 10 pF – 47 µF 10 pF – 47 µF 10 pF – 22 µF 10 pF – 22 µF 10 pF – 10 µF 10 pF – 2.2 µF 10 pF – 0.22 µF 2.2 nF – 0.22 µF
1808 330 pF – 0.18 µF 330 pF – 0.056 µF 330 pF – 0.018 µF
1812 470 pF – 10 µF 470 pF – 4.7 µF 470 pF – 3.3 µF 470 pF – 0.47 µF 6.8 nF – 0.47 µF
1825 3.9 nF – 2.2 µF 3.9 nF – 1 µF 3.9 nF – 1 µF 0.022 µF – 1 µF
2220 6.8 nF – 22 µF 6.8 nF – 15 µF 6.8 nF – 1 µF 0.082 µF – 1 µF 0.082 µF – 1 µF
2225 4.7 nF – 2.2 µF 4.7 nF – 1.2 µF 4.7 nF – 1.2 µF 0.1 µF – 1.2 µF
26
Ceramic Capacitors
Surface Mount (cont.)
X5R Dielectric, 4 – 50 VDC
Capacitance Range: 0.01 to 100 µF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +125°C 		  www.kemet.com/X5R
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1006_X5R_SMD • 8/23/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• −55°C to +85°C operating temperature range
• Lead (Pb)-free, RoHS and REACH compliant
• Temperature stable dielectric
• EIA 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, and 1812 case
sizes
• DC voltage ratings of 4 V, 6.3 V, 10 V, 16 V, 25 V, 35 V, and
50 V
• Capacitance offerings ranging from 0.01 μF to 100 μF
• Available capacitance tolerances of ±10% and ±20%
• Non-polar device, minimizing installation concerns
• 100% pure matte tin-plated termination fi nish allowing for
excellent solderability
Applications
Typical applications include decoupling, bypass, and
fi ltering.
Overview
KEMET’s X5R dielectric features an 85°C maximum
operating temperature and is considered “semi-stable.”
The Electronics Components, Assemblies & Materials
Association (EIA) characterizes X5R dielectric as a Class
II material. Components of this classifi cation are fi xed,
ceramic dielectric capacitors suited for bypass and
decoupling applications or for frequency discriminating
circuits where Q and stability of capacitance characteristics
are not critical. X5R exhibits a predictable change in
capacitance with respect to time and voltage and boasts a
minimal change in capacitance with reference to ambient
temperature. Capacitance change is limited to ±15% from
−55°C to +85°C.
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X5R Dielectric, 4 – 50 VDC (Commercial Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1206 C 107 M 9 P A C TU
Ceramic
Case Size
(L" x W")
Specifi cation/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure Rate/
Design
Termination Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C–Spec)
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
C = Standard Two
signifi cant
digits +
number of
zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
7 = 4
9 = 6.3
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
6 = 35
5 = 50
P = X5R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn See
"Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options Table"
below
1	Additional	termination	fi	nish	options	may	be	available.	Contact	KEMET	for	details.
Case Size
Voltage
4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50
0201 0.01 µF – 0.1 µF 0.01 µF – 0.1 µF 0.01 µF
0402 0.01 µF – 10 µF 0.01 µF – 10 µF 0.01 µF – 2.2 µF 0.01 µF – 1 µF
0603 0.1 µF – 10 µF 0.1 µF – 10 µF 0.1 µF – 10 µF 0.1 µF – 2.2 µF 0.1 µF – 1 µF
0805 0.47 µF – 47 µF 0.47 µF – 47 µF 0.47 µF – 22 µF 0.47 µF – 10 µF 0.47 µF – 10 µF 1 µF
1206 0.27 µF – 100 µF 0.27 µF – 47 µF 0.27 µF – 22 µF 0.27 µF – 10 µF 4.7 µF
1210 0.39 µF – 100 µF 0.39 µF – 100 µF 0.39 µF – 100 µF 0.39 µF – 22 µF 0.39 µF – 10 µF 1 µF – 10 µF
1812 10 µF
KO-CAP®
Polymer Electrolytic
Capacitors
31
KO-CAP® Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
Surface Mount
T520/T521/T545 Polymer Tantalum
Capacitance Range: 22 to 1,500 μF • Energy Range: 1.2 to 25.5 mJ
Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C			   www.kemet.com/T5x-SSD
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2079_SSD • 8/23/2016 22
Solid State Drives/High Energy Applications
Polymer Electrolytic (KO-CAP®), 6.3 – 35 VDC
Environmental Compliance
• RoHS compliant (6/6) according to Directive 2002/95/EC when ordered with 100% Sn solder or  Ni-Pd-Au
• Halogen-free
• Epoxy compliant with UL94 V-0
K-SIM
For a detailed analysis of specifi c part numbers, please visit ksim.kemet.com to access KEMET’s K-SIM software. KEMET
K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
T 548 V 157 M 016 A T E050
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
520 =  Polymer
521 =  High Voltage
523 = Facedown
Terminal, Large Case
545 = High Energy
548 =  High Energy,
Facedown Terminal
B
H
J
M
O
T
V
W
X
Y
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures. Third
digit specifi es
number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
035 = 35
A = N/A T = 100% Matte Tin
(Sn) plated
P* = Ni-Pd-Au plated
ESR in mΩ Blank = 7" Reel
7280 = 13"Reel
*	P	termination	only	available	on	T523/T548	part	numbers
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature −55°C to 85°C/105°C (Refer to part number in Table 1 for maximum temperature rating)
Rated Capacitance Range 22 μF – 1,500 μF at 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance M Tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 – 35 VDC
DF (120 Hz) Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical specifi cation
ESR (100 kHz) Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical specifi cation
Leakage Current ≤ 0.1 CV (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes (Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical
specifi cation)
	 * P termination only available on T523 and T548 part numbers.
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 10 16 20
T/3528 – 12 100 μF –150 μF 33 μF
M/3528 – 15 150 μF
B/3528 – 21 220 μF – 330 μF 22 μF 22 uF
W/7343 – 15 470 μF 47 μF
V/7343 – 20 330 μF – 470μF 220 μF 47 μF – 100 μF 47 uF
Y/7343 – 40 330 μF
X/7343 – 43 680 μF 150 μF – 330 μF
J/7360 – 15 330 μF
H/7360 – 20 1,000 μF – 1,500 μF 820 μF 180 μF
O/7343 – 43 470 μF
32
KO-CAP® Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
Surface Mount (cont.)
T523/T548 Polymer Tantalum Facedown Terminal
Capacitance Range: 22 to 1,500 μF • Energy Range: 1.2 to 25.5 mJ
Temperature Range: −55°C to +105°C			   www.kemet.com/T5x-SSD
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2079_SSD • 8/23/2016 22
Solid State Drives/High Energy Applications
Polymer Electrolytic (KO-CAP®), 6.3 – 35 VDC
Environmental Compliance
• RoHS compliant (6/6) according to Directive 2002/95/EC when ordered with 100% Sn solder or  Ni-Pd-Au
• Halogen-free
• Epoxy compliant with UL94 V-0
K-SIM
For a detailed analysis of specifi c part numbers, please visit ksim.kemet.com to access KEMET’s K-SIM software. KEMET
K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
T 548 V 157 M 016 A T E050
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
520 =  Polymer
521 =  High Voltage
523 = Facedown
Terminal, Large Case
545 = High Energy
548 =  High Energy,
Facedown Terminal
B
H
J
M
O
T
V
W
X
Y
First two digits
represent
signifi cant
fi gures. Third
digit specifi es
number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
035 = 35
A = N/A T = 100% Matte Tin
(Sn) plated
P* = Ni-Pd-Au plated
ESR in mΩ Blank = 7" Reel
7280 = 13"Reel
*	P	termination	only	available	on	T523/T548	part	numbers
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature −55°C to 85°C/105°C (Refer to part number in Table 1 for maximum temperature rating)
Rated Capacitance Range 22 μF – 1,500 μF at 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance M Tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 – 35 VDC
DF (120 Hz) Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical specifi cation
ESR (100 kHz) Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical specifi cation
Leakage Current ≤ 0.1 CV (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes (Refer to part number in Table 1 for electrical
specifi cation)
	 * P termination only available on T523 and T548 part numbers.
Case Size
Voltage
6.3 16 35
W/7343 – 15 680 μF 68 μF – 100 μF 47 μF
V/7343 – 20 1,000 μF 150 μF
J/7360 – 15 220 μF
H/7360 – 20 330 μF – 470 μF
Supercapacitors
37
Supercapacitors
Radial
HVZ, 2.5 V – 2.7 V, 60ºC and 70ºC
Capacitance Range: 1 to 200 F • Temperature Range: −25°C to +60°C and −25°C to +70°C	 www.kemet.com/HVZ
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com S6020_HV • 8/23/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Wide range of temperature from −25°C to +60°C
and −25°C to +70°C
• Maintenance free
• 2.5 VDC and 2.7 VDC
• Highly reliable against liquid leakage
• Lead-free and RoHS Compliant
Overview
HV Series Supercapacitors, also known as Electric Double-
Layer Capacitors (EDLCs), are intended for high energy
storage applications.
Applications
Supercapacitors have characteristics ranging from
traditional capacitors and batteries. As a result,
supercapacitors can be used like a secondary battery
when applied in a DC circuit. These devices are best suited
for use in low voltage DC hold-up applications such as
embedded microprocessor systems with fl ash memory.
Supercapacitors
HV Series
Part Number System
HVZ 0E 105 N F -LT
Series
Maximum Operating
Voltage
Capacitance Code (F)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Environmental Terminal
HVZ 0E = 2.7 VDC
(50 F type has 2.5 VDC)
First two digits
represent signifi cant
fi gures. Third digit
specifi es number of
zeros.
N = ±30% F = Lead-free -LT = Snap-in
Blank = Standard
Case Size
Voltage
2.5 2.7
8 x 12 1 F
8 x 22 2.7 F
10 x 20 4.7 F
10 x 35 10 F
12.5 x 35 22 F
18 x 40 50 F
25 x 50 100 F
35 x 50 200 F
Countries and Areas listed below represent KEMET operations throughout the world.
Bulgaria
China
Finland
France
Germany
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Italy
Japan
Macedonia
Malaysia
Mexico
Portugal
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Taiwan
United Kingdom
USA
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
KEMET Corporation
2835 KEMET Way
Simpsonville, SC 29681
USA
864.963.6300
© 2016 KEMET. All rights reserved.
CSGSSD0816